Investment
commitments

Fixed-asset investments
(million dollars)*

2015
2016
2017
2018

First half
of 2019

11,494.9
9,389
94491
10,873.3
8,100

“For manufacturing and services sectors,
including servicing, engineering and R&D.

Source: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD
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