Investment commitments

	Fixed-asset investments (million dollars)*
2015	11,494.9
2016	9,389
2017	9,449.1
2018	10,873.3
First half of 2019	8,100

*For manufacturing and services sectors, including servicing, engineering and R&D.

Source: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS